

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006498 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1292
 HWY : SR 012,730
 TITLE : US 12
 WALLULA JUNCTION VIC. - PAVING
 02Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0012(140)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-64.00 %	
			50,000.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00	18,000.00	-32,000.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	187.5000	L.F.	3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	1.2500	-58.33 %	
			562.50	234.38	-328.13	234.38	-328.13	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	11.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,200.00	1,100.00	-1,100.00	1,100.00	-1,100.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	28510.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0300	-70.00 %	0.0300	-70.00 %	
			2,851.00	855.30	-1,995.70	855.30	-1,995.70	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-29.41 %		-29.41 %	
			850.00	600.00	-250.00	600.00	-250.00	
SURFACING								
6	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	9.8000	MI.	1,100.0000	1,325.0000	20.45 %	1,200.0000	9.09 %	
			10,780.00	12,985.00	2,205.00	11,760.00	980.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,160.00	17,160.00		17,160.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
8	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,350.00	22,350.00		22,350.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006498 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1292
 HWY : SR 012,730
 TITLE : US 12
 WALLULA JUNCTION VIC. - PAVING
 02Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0012(140)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 120620.0000	S.Y.	0.8000 96,496.00	0.5500 66,341.00	-31.25 % -30,155.00	0.5900 71,165.80	-26.25 % -25,330.20
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-28 17160.0000	TON	28.0000 480,480.00	28.1000 482,196.00	0.36 % 1,716.00	31.0000 531,960.00	10.71 % 51,480.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		14,410.00	14,410.00	0.00 %	14,410.00	0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,650.00	8,650.00	0.00 %	8,650.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 725.0000	L.F.	40.0000 29,000.00	43.0000 31,175.00	7.50 % 2,175.00	43.0000 31,175.00	7.50 % 2,175.00
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 2,800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 2,800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-28.57 % -800.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,600.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00	1,600.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00
18	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 750.0000	L.F.	11.0000 8,250.00	6.0000 4,500.00	-45.45 % -3,750.00	6.0000 4,500.00	-45.45 % -3,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006498 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1292
 HWY : SR 012,730
 TITLE : US 12
 WALLULA JUNCTION VIC. - PAVING
 02Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0012(140)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
19	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 16175.0000	L.F.	1.9500 31,541.25	1.7500 28,306.25	-10.26 % -3,235.00	1.7500 28,306.25	-10.26 % -3,235.00	
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 229.0000	EACH	21.0000 4,809.00	17.9500 4,110.55	-14.52 % -698.45	18.2500 4,179.25	-13.10 % -629.75	
21	PAINT LINE 80060.0000	L.F.	0.0800 6,404.80	0.0700 5,604.20	-12.50 % -800.60	0.0700 5,604.20	-12.50 % -800.60	
22	PLASTIC LINE 470.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,410.00	1.5000 705.00	-50.00 % -705.00	1.5000 705.00	-50.00 % -705.00	
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 930.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,790.00	1.5500 1,441.50	-48.33 % -1,348.50	1.5500 1,441.50	-48.33 % -1,348.50	
24	PLASTIC STOP LINE 115.0000	L.F.	9.1000 1,046.50	7.0000 805.00	-23.08 % -241.50	7.0000 805.00	-23.08 % -241.50	
25	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	125.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00	125.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00	
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 57020.0000	L.F.	0.1000 5,702.00	0.0400 2,280.80	-60.00 % -3,421.20	0.0400 2,280.80	-60.00 % -3,421.20	
27	CONTINUOUS CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP 4.2400	MI.	600.0000 2,544.00	700.0000 2,968.00	16.67 % 424.00	700.0000 2,968.00	16.67 % 424.00	
28	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	6,600.00	5,110.00	-22.58 % -1,490.00	5,500.00	-16.67 % -1,100.00	
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-75.00 % -4,500.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-75.00 % -4,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006498 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1292
 HWY : SR 012,730
 TITLE : US 12
 WALLULA JUNCTION VIC. - PAVING
 02Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0012(140)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD
 98901-2147 99212-1016
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 825.0000	HR	4.0000 3,300.00	2.7500 2,268.75	-31.25 % -1,031.25	2.7500 2,268.75	-31.25 % -1,031.25	
31	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		800.00	250.00	-68.75 % -550.00	250.00	-68.75 % -550.00	
32	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 230.0000	HR	33.0000 7,590.00	31.0000 7,130.00	-6.06 % -460.00	31.0000 7,130.00	-6.06 % -460.00	
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1870.0000	HR	32.0000 59,840.00	32.0000 59,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	32.0000 59,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 36.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,800.00	40.0000 1,440.00	-20.00 % -360.00	40.0000 1,440.00	-20.00 % -360.00	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 432.0000	HR	35.0000 15,120.00	33.0000 14,256.00	-5.71 % -864.00	33.0000 14,256.00	-5.71 % -864.00	
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 294.0000	S.F.	4.0000 1,176.00	5.0000 1,470.00	25.00 % 294.00	5.0000 1,470.00	25.00 % 294.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
37	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,750.00	150.0000 1,500.00	-14.29 % -250.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-42.86 % -750.00	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/15/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:21

PS&E JOB NO : 02Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006498 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1292
 HWY : SR 012,730
 TITLE : US 12
 WALLULA JUNCTION VIC. - PAVING
 02Y003
 PROJECT : NH-0012(140)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 12 2003
 AWARDED ON : Feb 18 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS	
	2000 E BEECH ST			802 N FANCHER RD	
	98901-2147			99212-1016	
	YAKIMA WA 989091788			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	827850		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
40	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
41	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	100.00	-90.00 %
					-500.00		-900.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$919,267.05</u>	<u>-9.02%</u>	<u>\$887,269.23</u>	<u>-3.48%</u>
	BASE TOTAL			<u>\$919,267.05</u>	<u>-9.02%</u>	<u>\$887,269.23</u>	<u>-3.48%</u>